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�	�	��	��  �����	�� �����  �������� �	� ���-������� �	�� ��8� 	�� �	�� -��	��(� ,��  ��� ������	��
���-��������	�����9������	���������#����	��	���	�	��	�������C�	�(�

5���� ���	�����������������	��������	��	����.��S�!���	���-	�8�	��0���(�.��	���	���
������	� ���� �	�  ���	� ������	��	� ������	��� �	�� ������������� �������	��� �-����	�� 	�� �����
����	�����	���:�	�����	��������������	�����	��	���������	��������	����-	�	����������������!	�
�	�� �������� ��� ������(� 5�������	����	� S� ���.=%�� �	��� ��� ������!	� ����	�����	� 	��
 �����	���C�����������	����������	��	��Y��	����2���	�#�	���	��	-	���)�	��������������!	�
�	� �3���	� ���� ���	���� �	�� ���������-���(� .�� �	-���3	�� ������� �	�����	�� ������������
���.=%���	�	�	���	����	�������������������	�����	�	�� ������C�	�������(�5	�����	�����	�
���	� 	�� ����	� �	� ������� �����C�	� �� �	��� �	� ����.1.�%�	��� ���� �	��(���	� �	�� �����	��
���	�����	��	����-��	��	����	��	��	�������	��	�����	��	�����.1.�%�������.��	���	��C��	��
��������	���	���!	���-	���	��	���	����.=%�����	����	�����.1.�%(�

5	�� �������� ��$���	�� ����� ���!��� ���� �	�� �	����� ���� �� ������ ��	-��� �	�
��������������� 	�� �	� ��#������������ ��� ��	���	��	� 	�� ���� �	�� ����	�� �	� ��2�� ���� �� ������
�����������	�����#�	8(�

5���������������������	�����	��������!	��	��	���/����	���	���� ���	��	�� �-����	��	��
	����	�	���� ����-	���#�	�� $����C�	�0'(�.��	������ �̂��-��6S6-������	��	�������	�� ������ ����	�
����� ������	� 	��a-�	� ���#�	� �	�� �� ���	�� 	�� 	�-�2���� �	�� �����8� ������� 	�� ������	���
�	��	���	����-	�����	�	����������	��	��	��	8������	�(�%��	����	�!/�	�������3	���������	�

���������������������������������������� �������������������
L(�1	���� �/%=��� �/�#��������� �����������	� 	��� ������3�	� S� �� ��������	� �� ��� �	� �C��	�	��� !�� �����	� �	�
�	�����S��	���	��	�����������	�(���������	� �/����2�&����� �	���91����� ������ �	��� ���� ���	��A�F�K�S�
J���K�	����������������������������	������	�������������	������� �(�5	����2���	��/%�1.������	��	������������
�	��� �	�������� ����	�����	�� �-	�� �	�� ��2�� ����	��	�	��� S� ����	��	� �/.����� ����� �	86���  ���� �/�#)	�� �/��
�����	�	�����  ��	����(�
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�	�� ������ ���	�� �	�� #��� ��	�� �����	��� 	�� �	��	�� �	� #�	�6:��	� !/�	� ��#������������
���������	�����	��#����C�	������	���������	��-��6S6-������	��	�������	��	�������������b	�����
�	�#��	���������������	�$����C�	��'(�5	��������	�	�����������8������	����	�����	�����	��	��
���������#������	���	��	���	��	�������	�����������������	����	����$B�����0��A'(�,������	����	�
�����#������  �-���#�	� S� �/��������-�����	�� ������8(�5�� ��#������������ ����	���	� ���b	��������
����	�����������	��	����-	����/�������	���	�����	�����	���#�������������-	��	  	���	���������
�	����� ��	��	��-��6S6-����	������	���/�����:���$�	�=	������������2����JJA'(�.��	� �-����	��	��
	  	����/����������	���	���2��	���	����	�������	8	���	�������	��������\��	�������������	�	����	��
��2���	�������-	����!��	���� �̂	����	����2���	����������	���������	�(�5���������������	�������
�����	� �� ����	���� �	���� ����	8�� ��  ����	� 	�� !�� �	�� �	�  ���	� S� �	�� �2�3�	�� ��  ����	�	���
�������#�	�� ���� �	�� �������	�� �	�� ������ ��-	�����	�� $����C�	� A'(� 5	� �	��	��� �	�� �C��	��
��������	�������?����	-�(�.���	-���3	���	���#)	��� ��������!	���	-	���:��	����	���������	��,.&�
������  �����	�������� ����	��$����C�	�F'(�

�
.�����%����	����.�!���������� ���	���8��C��	������������������	�-���������������

�	��	����	���� ���	������	�����	��	����������	����	����.=%����	�����.1.�%�	���	����
�+�	���,-���	(��

5�� ����	������ �	�� �C��	�� �	�5����� ����� �	�� ��������� ���� ���� ��������� ������� S� �	�
V��	��	���#�	6��3���	�	���	��	����2����� ��!	��	����	���	�����.��-	�����������������#������
���� �����	�	��� �������� 	�� ��  ��	����� 	�� ��� ������� �-	�� ��������	� 77,9� �	� ��%=�� 	��
���	�������� �	� ���� ��#������������ �	� 0�K� �	�� �������� ��������� ���.(� 1	� ���#�	�	��
���	�����	���	�	�	���!�����-	��� ���	����#)	���	��������������	���	����.�	���	����2������G�
$�'�!����S� �������	��������S� ��� ����������	��#����C�	������ ���� ���	�� ���	��������	����8�
����	��	����	��	����������	��	���	�3��!	�(�5	��	8��	��	��	���	��	���	�����	��	����	��	��
�	�	�	�����	-�	��������	���	���	��	���	����b�#�������	�������������������3� �̂	�����	�����	�
$����	�	���������.��N�@�0�	����0@�D'(���������	�	����	������	��	����	��	������	������	��
���	���������	��	�������������	�	���-��6S6-����	����������� ����������������	  	������������
�	�����������	�����	��	������	����2��� �����������������+�	���,-���	�\�$��'��	��� ���	��	��
�C��	����������	(� ,�� 	��������#�	�!	� �	��.���	� ���.=%����� �	�������������������	�����	��
����� ��-���� S� ��� 3���	� ���� ������	�� �	�� ������������� ������-����� ���	�� S� ��� �����	� �	��
���������������	�!���������-��	��	���S���	������	��	������#���������������������	������	����.(�
��	� ������������ �	� ���� �������� 	�� �	� �C��	� �	� -��	�� �)���	� �	� ��K� ������ �� 	  	��
��������!	� �	� �������	�������� 	���	� �	�� ��2�� ��	��	���� 	�� �	�� ��2�� ��� ��!	� �	� ��%	���\�
$���'��	���-�������	���������	�77,9�������������� �	� �����	�	�����������	����  ��	�����$����'���
�����S�����������������������	�$� (���������������������� ��!	�0��F'(�5���.��	����	�!	�
��	��	�#�	��	��	���	��	���	��	�����	�����������	�������������I����	��������	�����	��	�
��� ��!	��#��3���	��	��������0������������� �����	�����������������������	�$�.���0��D'(��

�
5�����	�	������	��	����.�	���	����.�	������������� ��!	��	���%	��������������	�S�

�	� �������#������ 	���	� �	�� ��  ��	��	�� �C��	�� ����	�����	�� �� ���	�� ������	��� �� �	��� �	�
��%=��	���	����.=%��	�����-	�����	����	�����.1.�%(�.���	�!������	��	���%=����	��
��-	�8����.�����������	�	����� ���	����8������������������(��
�

5���C��	��	�����	���������� ���	�����	������0�K��	���������� ����������	����.����� ���
�+�	� ��,-���	� ����� :��	� �������#�	� �-	�� �	�� !���	� ��������	�� �� �.��  �8���� �	�� ���� ��
�����	���S�����8�����	�0�K(�5	����������	�����	�����C-	���	����2	��	�S��DK�	�� �	��
��2���	����.������	���������C���	�L��K��	��	��������(��
�
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$���� �� �	�� ������� <�>�� #����C�	�� ���� ���� ���	��� �������	�� ������ ��	��� ��#�����������'��
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 ���	�� �����#������� ���	���������	�� ��������	��� �����	������C�	��	��#������������������������
���������	���	��	������	�������	���	8�����#�	������#�C�	���	����������-�����	  	����	��������	�
��������6��������	��  ����������	��  �����	���#��!	����������	� ����	��	��#��!	�	���	������������
��?�������	����������� ������C�	����?�����	-���	�� ���	������� �̂���������3�!	�����������	��	�
�����-�	���� �����#������������!	�����#�C�	���	���� ����	�	���	���-	�����	�� �� �������������
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5	����C�	��	���-	����	�	����������!	��	�������	��/,-���	��������������������	����
�������	�����	� ���� ����	��� ������(� ,�� ������  ����� ��� �	� ���#�������� 	���	� ���������	� �	�
������������ �	��  ������ ������	���� �	�� �2����!	�� ��������3�!	�� ������������� ���� �	�  ���	�
���������	� 	�������������� �����������	� �������������	�� �	��  ���	�����	�����	��-��6S6-����	��
 ���	����	��������������������$������8������	����������a-�	'(�5��������	��	�������������
���������	�	���  ����	� ��� �	� ������ 	�� �	� �� ��� ������ S� ���  ���� ��� #��	� �	� ��� ���������	�
�������!	�� �	�-���� ��  �����	�	��� �	� ������� 	�� �	� ��� ���������� ������ ������!	(� 5�� �	��	�
�����2C�	� ������	��� S� �� �!���#���	� ��������(� �	� ���C�	� ��	��� �����	���-	�	��� �����(�
5��������	��������	���-	��� �	���	�����C�	������ �����-	(�5�����������	�	����	���	�	8�	���-	�
������ !	� �	�� �	��	�� �	� ���� ���	��� 	�� !	� ���  ��:�� ���������(� 5	�� ���������� ������ ������!	��
��������:��	������	��(�.��0����� �	� �	-	������ �:�	��������	8� ��������  ��#�	�!�	���J��(�
5������	��	���-�	����-��������!	��������	���	��J�F�	��0����	�������	�����	���(��
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Graphique 1 : Evolution des importations totales de la Côte d’Ivoire 
entre 1996 et 2004. 
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Graphique 2 :  Evolution des importations de la Côte d’Ivoire entre 
1996 et 2004 par bloc 
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Code Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

AMERIQUE 9,74 9,36 9,34 7,85 7,08 10,17 6,05 5,91 8,23 
ASIE 13,32 14,90 15,24 16,37 15,25 15,60 21,95 14,63 13,53   
AUTRE AFRIQUE 2,78 2,80 3,35 3,46 3,43 4,56 6,58 4,01 4,12   
AUTRE CEDEAO 19,33 15,89 11,06 14,28 27,15 19,57 14,94 14,86 20,86   
AUTRE EUROPE 3,46 4,82 5,86 5,98 4,02 4,60 5,10 3,46 3,92   
AUTRES 0,27 0,14 0,15 0,06 0,08 0,13 0,28 0,25 0,46 
UE 49,97 51,17 53,92 51,16 42,10 44,29 43,87 55,55 48,19   
UEMOA 1,11 0,92 1,10 0,83 0,89 1,08 1,23 1,32 0,69   
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100   
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Code Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

AMERIQUE 140 601,0 150 508,8 165 167,0 139 745,7 125 323,7 189 865,9 109 509,4 120 939,7 204 740,1 
ASIE 192 335,6 239 650,1 269 356,1 291 406,1 269 930,3 291 071,9 397 241,6 299 570,2 336 562,1 
AUTRE AFRIQUE 40 181,4 45 105,6 59 134,0 61 613,3 60 799,4 85 179,0 118 999,2 82 181,6 102 488,4 
AUTRE CEDEAO 278 964,8 255 631,4 195 521,0 254 294,7 480 672,9 365 124,2 270 351,2 304 341,7 518 750,1 
AUTRE EUROPE 49 996,5 77 582,9 103 509,9 106 451,1 71 161,0 85 803,7 92 324,4 70 806,3 97 454,7 
AUTRES 3 942,5 2 227,3 2 581,1 1 089,0 1 488,0 2 488,2 5 121,8 5 220,5 11 355,4 
UE 721 327,7 823 223,4 953 107,4 910 785,1 745 284,5 826 450,9 793 884,5 1 137 399,2 1 198 619,9 
UEMOA 16 071,8 14 735,8 19 399,9 14 786,8 15 801,3 20 214,9 22 183,4 26 980,5 17 222,7 
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Graphique 3 : Evolution de la structure des importations en 
provenance de l’UE entre 2002 et 2004  
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Graphique 4 : Evolution des importations de chaque catégorie de 
produits en provenance de l’UE entre 2000 et 2004. 
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Catégories 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

      
cat. 0 14,9 14,9 13,2 7,7 6,7 
cat. 1 42,4 42,0 37,4 32,0 30,5 
cat. 2 21,1 21,8 25,2 21,8 23,6 
cat. 3 21,7 21,3 24,2 38,5 39,2 
      
Total 100 100 100 100 100 
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Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

AMERIQUE 233 416,4 234 157,3 281 247,4 468 371,2 294 519,5 312 257,7 286 957,1 266 731,8 388 644,5 

ASIE 94 444,8 105 716,2 122 731,1 143 748,8 154 827,3 148 154,5 171 280,3 193 891,3 209 867,2 

AUTRE AFRIQUE 95 683,7 170 778,3 162 245,7 129 940,2 161 289,6 163 323,0 186 825,9 236 005,4 175 716,9 

AUTRE CEDEAO 165 789,3 178 010,2 178 916,9 163 306,1 227 145,7 251 225,2 482 829,7 235 176,1 422 229,3 

AUTRE EUROPE 95 061,2 113 495,3 106 833,4 124 471,4 99 544,9 121 816,3 177 014,0 146 170,6 162 295,7 

AUTRES 19 851,3 16 888,5 19 848,3 21 566,8 28 801,5 27 915,4 42 588,6 35 926,3 14 683,4 

UE 1235 286,1 1 291 331,1 1 317 053,8 1 199 775,5 1 141 812,7 1 238 323,7 1 737 915,1 1 751 463,8 1 734 329,9 

UEMOA 249 742,0 311 584,2 344 836,8 391 307,5 464 991,9 406 341,0 390 193,9 320 787,7 349 930,2 
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Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

AMERIQUE 10,66 9,67 11,10 17,72 11,45 11,70 8,26 8,37 11,2 
ASIE 4,31 4,36 4,84 5,44 6,02 5,55 4,93 6,09 6,1 
AUTRE AFRIQUE 4,37 7,05 6,40 4,92 6,27 6,12 5,38 7,41 5,1 
AUTRE CEDEAO 7,57 7,35 7,06 6,18 8,83 9,41 13,89 7,38 12,2 
AUTRE EUROPE 4,34 4,69 4,22 4,71 3,87 4,56 5,09 4,59 4,7 
AUTRES 0,91 0,70 0,78 0,82 1,12 1,05 1,23 1,13 0,4 
UE 56,42 53,32 51,98 45,40 44,38 46,39 50,00 54,97 50,2 
UEMOA 11,41 12,86 13,61 14,81 18,07 15,22 11,23 10,07 10,1 
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Graphique 5 : Evolution des exportations de la Côte d’Ivoire entre 
1996 et 2004 par bloc 
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01-24 Produits agricoles 1 408 449,4 1 176 158,8 908 252,8 
25-27 Matières premières 74 049,9 88 504,1 59 091,3 
28-29 Produits manufacturés 410,2 1 122,9 783,7 
30-97 Autres produits industriels 248 306,0 485 678,0 741 322,2 
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Graphique 6 : Structure des exportations vers l’UE de 2002 et 2004 

0,0 10,0 20,0 30,0 40,0 50,0 60,0 70,0 80,0 90,0

Produits agricoles

Matières premières

Produits manufacturés

Autres produits

P
ar

t e
n 

%

Produits

2004
2003
2002

�
����	�G�1��	������
������	��	��1���	��,-����	��	�@�����	�	���;<.�1(�

�

	)2)2� ��+*�����1*���+1��1*�����������5�����*����������
�
5�� #�����	� ����	�����	� �	� ��� �+�	� ��,-���	� 	��� 	8���	�����	� ��� ��� ������	� �JJL60��D��
����	� ������!	� �	� ��#�	�� N(� 5	� ����	��	� ������ ��������� �	��	� 	����	� ��C��  ��#�	� ����� �	��
��3���	�� ����	����8� �	� ��� �+�	� ��,-���	(� .�� �	-���3	�� �	�� ��������8� ����	����	�� �8�
��3���	���	�	�	����	����2���	����.��:�	�������������	����3���	���-	���	����2�������	�	���
	�������	�������	�����	���	���C�	������	�(�
�
���+��*�2��;���+*�����1*���+1��1��+����+��������������+��1��+��$8���16������������

(::�����	

,�������++�����1��0)�0���
Echanges 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 

Exportations 2189274,8 2421961,0 2533713,4 2642487,4 2572933,1 2669356,8 3475604,7 3186153,0 3 457 697,0 
Importations 1443421,4 1608665,2 1767776,5 1780171,8 1770461,1 1866198,6 1809615,6 2047439,8 2 487 193,4 
Solde Commercial 745853,4 813295,8 765936,9 862315,7 802471,9 803158,2 1665989,0 1138713,2 970 503,6 

��*����;�����������������+��1�����*���������������F������������!���)�
�
�
5	�����	��	� ���#�����	�����	�����	���������	������	�����������C�	���� ���������	��JJL6
0���� S� �� ��8���2	�� ���	�� �	� ��A� ���� �	��(�=������ ��� 3���	� �	�� 	8������������ ��� ��	���
�������� 	�� 0��A� 	�� 0��D� ���C�� �	�  ���	� ���	�������� 	�� 0��0� 	�� ������� ���	� 3���	�
�	����-	�	������������	��	��������������(�



� J��

Graphique 7 : Evolution des échanges commerciaux internationaux de 
la Côte d’Ivoire entre 1996 et 2004. 
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Graphique 8 : Evolution des recettes de la Côte d’Ivoire sur la période 
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 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 
           

Recettes (hors dons) 1103,3 1231,9 1328 1388,7 1271,5 1237 1336,3 1428 1351,9 1438,3 
           
Recettes fiscales  897,4 1040,7 1112,9 1142,2 1149,1 1077,5 1168,4 1259 1190,1 1241,4 
       % des Recettes 81,4 84,5 83,8 82,3 90,4 87,1 87,4 88,2 88,0 86,3 
   Recettes intérieures 369,4 452,43 530,9 567,8 563,36 592,7 616,4 627 545,9 547,1 
       % des Recettes 33,5 36,7 40,0 40,9 44,3 47,9 46,1 43,9 40,4 38,0 

      Impôts directs 202,1 252,17 303,6 327,8 322,15 334,4 326,6 333,1 287,7 288,6 
       % des Recettes 18,3 20,5 22,9 23,6 25,3 27,0 24,4 23,3 21,3 20,1 
      Biens & services (hors 
taxes pétrolières) 167,3 200,26 227,3 240 241,21 258,3 289,8 293,9 258,2 258,5 

       % des Recettes 15,2 16,3 17,1 17,3 19,0 20,9 21,7 20,6 19,1 18,0 
   Recettes extérieures 528 588,24 582 574,4 585,73 484,8 552 632,3 644,2 694,3 
       %des Recettes 47,9 47,7 43,8 41,4 46,1 39,2 41,3 44,3 47,6 48,3 
      Importations (y compris 
taxes pétrolières) 350,6 382,5 408,8 416,4 408,93 321,4 355,5 375,9 359,3 378,3 

       % des Recettes 31,8 31,0 30,8 30,0 32,2 26,0 26,6 26,3 26,6 26,3 
      Exportations 177,4 205,74 173,2 158 176,8 163,4 196,5 256,4 284,9 316 
       % des Recettes 16,1 16,7 13,0 11,4 13,9 13,2 14,7 17,9 21,1 22,0 
Recettes non fiscales  205,9 191,24 215,14 246,5 122,45 159,5 167,92 169,1 161,8 196,9 
       % des Recettes 18,7 15,5 16,2 17,7 9,6 12,9 12,6 11,8 12,0 13,7 
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Graphique 9 : Evolution des recettes extérieures de la Côte d’Ivoire 
sur la période 1985-2004 
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 2002 2003 

 
Exportations 

(en millions de f.cfa)  
Recettes fiscales 

(en millions de f.cfa)  
Exportations 

(en millions de f.cfa)  
Recettes fiscales 

(en millions de f.cfa)  

Produits Ensemble UE (%) Ensemble UE (%) Ensemble UE (%) Ensemble UE (%) 
Produits 
agricoles 
(01-24) 

2 034 239 1 408 449 69,2 229 972 162 725 70,8 1 773 809 1 176 159 66,3 248 138 167 055 67,3 

Matières 
premières 
(25-27) 

424 966 74 050 17,4 0,018 0 0,0 416 693 88 504 21,2 3,98 0 0,0 

Produits 
manufacturés 
(28-29) 

3 323 410 12,3 0 0  3 342 1 123 33,6 0 0  

Autres 
produits 
industriels 
(30-97) 

1 000 311 248 306 24,8 6 065 3 949 65,1 969 984 485 678 50,1 5 240 3 067 58,5 
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Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 

         
AMERIQUE 17 923,8 18 123,3 17 576,1 15 346,7 11 024,6 15 653,4 16 557,2 15 919,9 
ASIE 49 197,5 60 219,6 60 766,5 62 563,9 44 782,8 58 882,6 66 318,0 72 424,0 
AUTRE AFRIQUE 7 899,2 7 608,7 9 521,2 10 796,6 8 046,0 11 241,6 9 776,7 12 410,0 
AUTRE CEDEAO 666,4 500,8 617,2 1 085,7 518,2 772,1 490,9 703,9 
AUTRE EUROPE 7 370,9 10 669,2 11 125,4 11 780,1 10 738,8 11 065,4 12 492,8 10 336,5 
AUTRES 527,9 255,2 173,3 158,8 176,6 569,3 1 488,3 1 014,3 
UE 156 559,3 166 599,1 182 744,4 173 874,9 128 835,3 151 067,4 158 016,6 144 360,0 
UEMOA 1 011,9 1 007,2 1 026,3 1 098,6 1 164,2 1 320,9 3 266,6 7 602,7 
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Graphique 10 : Evolution des recettes des importations de la Côte 
d’Ivoire entre 2000 et 2003 par bloc 

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

AMERIQUE ASIE AUTRE
AFRIQUE

AUTRE
CEDEAO

AUTRE
EUROPE

AUTRES UE UEMOA

Bloc

R
ec

et
te

s 
fis

ca
le

s 
(e

n 
m

ill
io

ns
 d

e 
f.c

fa
)

2000
2001
2002
2003

�
����	�G�1��	������
������	��	��1���	��,-����	��	�@�����	�	���;<.�1(�
�
5����������	��	����-	��	���������	����8	������	���������������	�����-	����	��	��3�!	�#�����	�
��2��	��������	������	���#�	����(�
5	�� �	�	��	�� �	�� ������������� 	�� ���-	����	� �	� ���.� �	����	��	��� ��� ���������	� ����	� �	��
�	�	��	�� ��������������� �	� ��� �+�	� ��,-���	(� .��	�� ���� ��������� ��C�� �	� 0@A� �	�� �	�	��	��
��������������� )�!�	�� 0���� ������ !	� ��� -��	�� �	�� ������������� 	�� ���-	����	� �	� ���.�
�	����	�����������������	��������������������	��)�!�	���JJJ�	��	����2	��	�DA������	������
��� ������	� �JJJ60���(� 5�� ����� �	�� �	�	��	�� �	�� ������������� 	�� ���-	����	� �	� ���.� 	��� 	��
��2	��	�����	�S�LA������	���������������	��JJL60���(��	��	��������#������	����	������#��	�S�
FD�F������	���	����������	� ���3���	��	�� �	�	��	�����������������	�����-	����	������	(�.��
	  	������������	���	�	��	���	���������������	�����-	����	������	�!���������	�0A�A������	���	��
0����	���	�0D�N������	���	��0��0���������	����)�!�S�0N�D������	���	��0��A(�
�



� JN�

���+��*�2:�;�%����1���1�����������5����*��+�����-����������1��+��$8���16������������(::��
���	

2�-����+�������E�)�

Région 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 
         

AMERIQUE 7,4 6,8 6,2 5,5 5,4 6,2 6,2 6,0 
ASIE 20,4 22,7 21,4 22,6 21,8 23,5 24,7 27,4 
AUTRE AFRIQUE 3,3 2,9 3,4 3,9 3,9 4,5 3,6 4,7 
AUTRE CEDEAO 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,4 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,3 
AUTRE EUROPE 3,1 4,0 3,9 4,3 5,2 4,4 4,7 3,9 
AUTRES 0,2 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,1 0,2 0,6 0,4 
UE 64,9 62,9 64,4 62,8 62,8 60,3 58,9 54,5 
UEMOA 0,4 0,4 0,4 0,4 0,6 0,5 1,2 2,9 
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 2002 2003 

Produits Importations Droits 
moyens (%) 

Recettes 
fiscales Importations Droits 

moyens (%) 
Recettes 
fiscales 

01-24 Produits 
agricoles 223 174,4 20,1% 44 796,6 220 887,5 23,7% 52 449,1 

25-27 Matières 
premières 41 322,2 7,4% 3 048,3 31 857,2 11,7% 3 739,6 

28-29 Produits 
manufacturés 29 832,4 17,5% 5 208,0 27 968,5 16,6% 4 646,6 

30-97 Autres produits 
industriels 496 796,2 21,1% 104 908,5 852 112,3 9,8% 83 494,7 
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2�������++�����1��0)�0���
Catégories 2000 2001 2002 2003 
     
cat. 0        3 550,1        4 501,9        4 498,2        3 368,6 
cat. 1      66 680,5      79 446,5      73 549,8      91 157,1 
cat. 2      48 507,9      55 830,9      59 748,8      75 472,5 
cat. 3      52 238,5      66 191,5       85 114,0     191 916,8 
     
Total     170 977,0       205 970,9       222 910,8       361 915,0   
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2�����E��
Catégories 2000 2001 2002 2003 
     
cat. 0 5,1 8,7 11,3 7,5 
cat. 1 45,1 43,1 36,8 31,7 
cat. 2 29,4 27,4 27,9 23,1 
cat. 3 20,5 20,8 24,0 37,8 
     
Total 100 100 100 100 
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Catégories 2000 2001 2002 2003 

     
cat. 0 2,1 2,2 2,0 0,9 
cat. 1 39,0 38,6 33,0 25,2 
cat. 2 28,4 27,1 26,8 20,9 
cat. 3 30,6 32,1 38,2 53,0 
     
Total 100 100 100 100 
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Catégorie Importations Droits Douane Droits de porte TVA 

     
Cat. 0          99 040,3   0 1 980,8 142,6 
Cat. 1        447 562,1   17 902,5 26 853,7 3 866,9 
Cat. 2        345 821,1   27 665,7 34 582,1 5 477,8 
Cat. 3        575 937,4   92 150,0 103 668,7 17 416,3 
Total 1 468 360,93 137 718,2  167 085,4  26 903,7  
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Catégorie Importations Droits Douane Droits de porte TVA 
Cat. 0 87 062,7 0 1 741,3 125,4 
Cat. 1 393 435,6 15 737 23 606,1 3 399,3 
Cat. 2 303 998,7 24 320 30 399,9 4 815,3 
Cat. 3 506 285,6 81 006 91 131,4 15 310,1 
Total 1 290 782,5        121 063,0      146 878,7             23 650,1   
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Catégorie Importations Droits Douane Droits de porte TVA 
     
Cat. 0          87 829,4   0 1 756,6 126,5 
Cat. 1        396 900,2   15 876 23 814,0 3 429,2 
Cat. 2        306 675,8   24 534 30 667,6 4 857,7 
Cat. 3        510 744,0   81 719 91 933,9 15 444,9 
Total 1 302 149,5        122 129,1      148 172,1             23 858,3   
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Droits Douane 

(DD) Droits de porte TVA sur droit de 
douane 

Perte DD + 
TVA/DD 

Cat0 0 2 228,4 160,4 160,4
Cat1 20 140,3 30 210,4 4 350,3 24 490,6
Cat2 31 123,9 38 904,9 6 162,5 37 286,4
Cat3 103 668,7 116 627,3 19 593,4 123 262,1

M
ét

ho
de

 1
 

������� 154 932,9     187 971,0              30 266,7      185 199,6    
Cat0 0 1 958,9 141,0 141,0
Cat1 17 705 26 556,9 3 824,2 21 528,8
Cat2 27 360 34 199,9 5 417,3 32 777,1
Cat3 91 131 102 522,8 17 223,8 108 355,2

M
ét

ho
de

 2
 

 Total        136 195,9      165 238,5             26 606,3     162 802,2   
Cat0 0 1 976,2 142,3 142,3
Cat1 17 861 26 790,8 3 857,9 21 718,4
Cat2 27 601 34 501,0 5 465,0 33 065,8
Cat3 91 934 103 425,7 17 375,5 109 309,4

M
ét

ho
de

 3
 

 Total        137 395,3      166 693,6             26 840,6     164 235,9   
�
�
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   Droits Douane 
(DD) Droits de porte TVA sur droit de 

douane 
Perte DD + 

TVA/DD 
Cat0 0 2 228,4 160,4 160,4
Cat1 20 140,3 30 210,4 4 350,3 24 490,6
Cat2 31 123,9 38 904,9 6 162,5 37 286,4
Cat3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

M
ét

ho
de

 1
 

Total          51 264,2        71 343,7             10 673,3       61 937,5   
Cat0 0 1 958,9 141,0 141,0
Cat1 17 705 26 556,9 3 824,2 21 528,8
Cat2 27 360 34 199,9 5 417,3 32 777,1
Cat3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

M
ét

ho
de

 2
 

i. 
Total 

         45 064,5        62 715,7              9 382,5       54 447,0   

Cat0 0 1 976,2 142,3 142,3
Cat1 17 861 26 790,8 3 857,9 21 718,4
Cat2 27 601 34 501,0 5 465,0 33 065,8
Cat3 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

M
ét

ho
de

 3
 

ii. 
Total 

         45 461,3        63 268,0              9 465,1       54 926,4   
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 Avant APE Apres APE 

Catégorie 0          99 040,3             99 040,3    

Catégorie 1        447 562,1           536 973,5    

Catégorie 2        345 821,1           458 894,4    

Catégorie 3        575 937,4           852 200,1    

 Total     1 468 360,9        1 947 108,3    
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$���4����� Importations avant 
APE 

Importations après 
APE 

Variation des recettes 
d’importations 

    
Cat. 0          87 062,7            87 062,7                  -     
Cat. 1        393 435,6          603 267,9   - 8 393,3   
Cat. 2        303 998,7          498 557,9   - 15 564,7   
Cat. 3        506 285,6          866 310,9   - 57 604,0   
Total     1 290 782,5       2 055 199,3   - 81 562,1   
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Catégorie Importations avant 
APE 

Importations après 
APE 

Variation des recettes 
d’importations 

    
Cat. 0          87 829,4            87 829,4                  -     
Cat. 1        396 900,2          608 580,4   - 8 467,2   
Cat. 2        306 675,8          502 948,3   - 15 701,8   
Cat. 3        510 744,0          873 939,8   - 58 111,3   
Total     1 302 149,5       2 073 297,8   - 82 280,3   

��*����;�$�+�*+��1��+6�*��*�)����
�
.�� �����!���� �	� ���� � �  ���	�� S� ������� �	� ������3��	� �� ��8���2	����������� �	�� �	��	�� �	�
�	�	��	���	�� ��������������	��������� 	�����-	����	��	� ���.���  ���� �	� ��� ��#�������������	��
��3���	��S���K�������-���	��S�	�-�����>0=0>A��	��	�������+���(�
�

3�8 ����	�������������	���	
���� ��+"#� ������	�$�����%%����	�� ���	��&
��
 '�(�����	(����')*��

�
5	�� 32���3C�	�� ���������	�� ����� ��� �����	� ������	��	� ���� �	� ������ �	�� �	��	�� �	��	���
-���#�	�(�1	8������	���#�����������������	�-�������������	��	��	�����(�
�

•  ���#*��	�����	���	�
��������
���������������������	���4�@AC+�
5	���#�	��0F�����	��	�� ��������������	����  ��	��	����������	���-����	�����C����������������
�	����.� ������ !	� �	�� �	��	�� �	� �	�	��	�� ��������-	�� S� ��� ��#������������ �	�� ��3���	�� �-	��
���.�S�J�K(�
�
���+��*����;���-�������������������������������-�=���%��?�+6/���L���	

7�������++�����

1��0)�0��)�

 Importations 
avant APE 

Importations 
après APE 

Variation de recettes 
d’importations 

Méthode 1    
Cat. 0        99 040,3          99 040,3                 -     
Cat. 1       447 562,1          716 099,4    - 12 084,2    
Cat. 2       345 821,1         594 812,3   - 22 409,2   
Cat. 3       575 937,4      1 036 687,4   - 82 935,0   
Total   1 468 360,9     2 446 639,3   - 117 428,4   

       
Méthode 2       

Cat. 0        87 062,7          87 062,7                 -     
Cat. 1       393 435,6         629 496,9   - 10 622,8   
Cat. 2       303 998,7         522 877,8   - 19 699,1   
Cat. 3       506 285,6         911 314,0   - 72 905,1   
Total   1 290 782,5     2 150 751,4   - 103 227,0   

       
Méthode 3       

Cat. 0        87 829,4          87 829,4                 -    
Cat. 1       396 900,2         635 040,4   - 10 716,3   
Cat. 2       306 675,8         527 482,3   - 19 872,6   
Cat. 3       510 744,0         919 339,3   - 73 547,1   
Total   1 302 149,5     2 169 691,4   - 104 136,0   

��*����;�$�+�*+��1��+6�*��*�)����
�



� �0L�

5�����3��	� �� ������� S� �	�� �	��	�� �	� �	�	��	�� �	� ��N�D0�����������(� 5	�� �	��	�� �	� �	�	��	��
������	�� �-	�� �	�� ���3��	�� 0� 	�� A� ����� �	��	���-	�	��� �	� ��A�00N� ���������� 	�� ��D��AL�
�����������	� (� �(�5	���	��	��������������������	���-	��������3��	��(�5	���	�	��	���8!	��	��
����+�	���,-���	��	-������	����	�����C�������#�������������	����3���	��S�J���-	�����.�-���	���
	���	���������������	���0�������������	� (� �(�
�

•  ���0*��$����	�
��������	���������������	�����+�B�4�����	�����	���	�
��������
����
4�@AC+�

5���!	� ��� ��#������������ �	�� �������� �	� ��� ��������	� ���(� A� 	��� �	�����	�� �	�� �	��	�� �����
������	��� ���� �	��	� ��������	� ���C�	� ���� �	� F�� ���� �	��� �	�� �	�	��	�� S� �������������� �	�
��������	�����-	����	��	����.(�
5	�� �	��	�� �����	�� �	� �	�	��	�� ��������������� �	� �������� 	�� ���-	����	� �	� ���.� �-	�� �	��
���3��	�����0�	��A� �	����	��	��� �	��	���-	�	���AD�DJA������������A��A00�����������	��A��F�J�
�����������	� (� �(�
�
��������� ,���������-��� ��

�
3	8 ����	�������������	���	
���� ��!"#� ������	�$�����%%����	�� ���	��&
��

 '�(�����	(����')*��
�

• )������#�*�
5	��-��	����	���������������	��0��N��-�������������������	�����.�������	��	�����)	��	���������
���3��	������������	������������	��	(�5	������������#����	����������������-������.�	��������
S��DL��AL�������������	�  (� �������JJ��D�������������DDN�FL0������������ADF��0������������	��
FNF�JAN������������	� (� ������	����������	��	���-	�	����8���������	�����(�������(�������(�0�	��
���(�A(�
���C��������	�	���������������	�����.�	��0��N�����-��	���	����������������	-�	�����JA�J�D�
���������� (� ���������	��	���� �b�����-���	G�

� JJ��D�������������	� (� �����������������	����(��\�
� F0N��AJ������������	� (� �����������������	����(��\�
� DDL�AA�������������	� (� �����������������	����(�0\�
� �0��F�D������������	� (� �����������������	����(�A(�

�
.�������!�����	����� ��  ���	����	���	��	���	��	�	��	�������	��	��	  	���2����!	��	��3�  �	���S�
��D�DF0������������	� (� �(�5	���	��	���	��	�	��	���	��	����������������	�������	�����������	�
��� ��������	� ���(� A(� 5	�� �	��	�� �	� �	�	��	�� �	�� ��������	�� ���(� ��� ���(� ��� ���(� 0� 	�� ���(� A� �����
�	��	���-	�	��������������������F��0�������������0A��DA�����������	��NL����������������	� (� �(�
��

• )������0�*�
5�����3��	�0��	��	�������#��������-	������������������	���������	�����-	����	��	����.�
����� S� �0J��N�A� ���������� ����� ��.(� 5������������� �	�� ��.�  ���� ���	��	�� ��� -��	�� �	��
�������������-	������	����.�!��	�������	�S��LLD��N�������������	� (� �(�
5��-��	���	���������������	���	���	�	��	���	��3�!	���������	�����������	��������	���#�	��
0L(�
�
���+��*��7�;���-�������������������������������-�=���%��?�+6/���L���	

7�������++�����

1��0)�0����*�����+�����/�1��	)�

��������	� Importations avant 
APE 

Importations après 
APE 

Variation des recettes 
d’importations 

    
Cat. 0         87 062,7            87 062,7                   -      
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Cat. 1       393 435,6          463 300,7    - 13 292,1    
Cat. 2       303 998,7          392 353,0    - 20 344,0    
Cat. 3       506 285,6          722 154,4    - 66 974,2    
Total     1 290 782,5        1 664 870,8    - 100 610,3    
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Catégorie Importations avant 
APE 

Importations après 
APE 

Variation des recettes 
d’importations 

    
Cat. 0         87 829,4           87 829,4                  -     
Cat. 1       396 900,2         467 380,6   - 13 409,2   
Cat. 2       306 675,8         395 808,1   - 20 523,1   
Cat. 3       510 744,0         728 513,9   - 67 564,0   
Total     1 302 149,5       1 679 532,0   - 101 496,3   
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 Importations 
avant APE 

Importations 
après APE 

Variation de recettes 
d’importations 

Méthode 1    
Cat. 0         99 040,3            99 040,3                   -      
Cat. 1        447 562,1           536 973,5    -    17 458,0    
Cat. 2        345 821,1           458 894,4    -    27 166,3    
Cat. 3        575 937,4           852 200,1    -    91 236,9    
Total     1 468 360,9        1 947 108,3    -   135 861,2    
    
Méthode 2    
Cat. 0         87 062,7            87 062,7                   -      
Cat. 1        393 435,6           472 033,9    -    15 346,7    
Cat. 2        303 998,7           403 397,3    -    23 880,9    
Cat. 3        506 285,6           749 138,0    -    80 203,0    
Total     1 290 782,5        1 711 631,9    -   119 430,6    
    
Méthode 3    
Cat. 0         87 829,4            87 829,4                   -      
Cat. 1        396 900,2           476 190,7    -    15 481,8    
Cat. 2        306 675,8           406 949,7    -    24 091,2    
Cat. 3        510 744,0           755 735,1    -    80 909,3    
Total     1 302 149,5        1 726 704,9    -   120 482,4    
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Simulations (Baisse DD) 

Produits 

Importations de 
l’UE (en 

milliards de 
f.cfa) 

TVA (en 
milliards de 

f.cfa) 

DD (en 
milliards 
de f.cfa) 

Part 
Importations 

UE (en %) 

Part 
Recettes 

Budgétaires 
(en %) 

80% (en 
milliards de 

f.cfa) 

90% (en 
milliards 
de f.cfa) 

        
PETROLIERS (2710) 18,927 3,818 2,024 1,7 0,15 1,619 1,821 
VOITURES (8703) 16,047 5,715 5,153 1,4 0,38 4,122 4,638 
OIGNON (0703) 7,111 0,771 0,695 0,6 0,05 0,556 0,626 
SUCRE (1701) 5,019 1,956 1,763 0,4 0,13 1,411 1,587 
BLE (1001) 28,108 7,070 2,313 2,5 0,17 1,850 2,081 
VIANDES (0207) 4,870 0,525 0,473 0,4 0,04 0,379 0,426 
HUILES DE SOJA (1507) 0,377 0,067 0,045 0,03 0,003 0,036 0,040 
HUILES (2204) 11,188 2,632 2,373 1,0 0,18 1,899 2,136 
POMMES DE TERRE (0701) 2,819 0,684 0,617 0,2 0,05 0,494 0,556 
CERAMIQUES (6908) 2,572 0,627 0,566 0,2 0,04 0,453 0,509 
TOTAL 10 produits 97,038 23,865 16,023 8,5 0,01 12,818 14,420 
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